
RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS the Solid Waste Management Fund has exceed budgeted 

revenues excluding cash carried forward. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1989/90 

budget for the Solid Waste Management Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 

9th day of July, 1990, the following budget amendment pursuant to 

Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

401-363-100-102 

APPROPRIATION 

401-141-34-101 

401-141-49-105 

401-141-49-207 

Special ,Assessments-

Residential 1989/90 

Contractual Services 

Recording Fees-Liens 

School Board Landfill Deal 

ADOPTED this 9th day of July, 1990. 

$ 487,379.00 

$ 386,379.00 

1,000.00 

100,000.00 


