## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the Solid Waste Management Fund has exceed budgeted revenues excluding cash carried forward.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1989/90 budget for the Solid Waste Management Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 9th day of July, 1990, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted:

## REVENUE

401-363-100-102	Special Assessments-	\$ 487,379.00
	Residential 1989/90	
APPROPRIATION		
401-141-34-101	Contractual Services	\$ 386,379.00
401-141-49-105	Recording Fees-Liens	1,000.00
401-141-49-207	School Board Landfill Deal	100,000.00

ADOPTED this 9th day of July, 1990.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK